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1 
 

 

 

Time: 1:00PM 
              

 

Judge: TINKER (W921) 
           

 

Event Date:  01/20/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

1 04/20/2026 25-1-01950-7 BOSTIC, TRINITY 
L. 

11988605 
CCN: 

11/22/2004   OUT 
   

 

ARALICA, 
EDWIN L. 

 

 

  

 

TAKE VEHICLE 
W/O 
PERMISSION-2 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
  

 

OH  : 03/05/2026 
 

 

 

25-1-00443-
7* 

MCDANIEL, A 

  

            

2 02/17/2026 25-1-03190-6 CALERO-CALERO, 
EMMANUEL D. 

11983007 
CCN: 

12/07/1998 Yes IN Spanish SCH 
 

 

DERZIC, EVA U. 
 

 

  

 

RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Att. Res 
Burg & 
MM3 w/ 
CFTS  

 

OH  : 01/26/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

3 03/05/2026 24-1-06922-1 HUNTER, 
GARREN L. 

11986276 
CCN: 

09/13/2001 Yes IN 
  

SPENCER, 
AMELIA 

 

 

  

 

HUTCHISON, 
MEREDITH L. 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORCE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
  

 

OH  : 01/27/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

4 03/09/2026 25-1-04173-1 NAJM, MUSTAFA 
R. 

11992168 
CCN: 

08/14/1993   OUT Arabic, 
Standard 

SCH 
 

 

DENEROFF, 
MICHAEL J. 

 

 

  

 

BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Misd - 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 01/26/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

5 03/02/2026 23-1-05466-7 PAYETTE, JOHN J. 11978765 
CCN: 

05/15/1982   OUT 
   

 

EASLEY, 
BRANDON W. 

 

 

  

 

MALIC 
MISCHIEF-2 
PROP DMGE 
>$750 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Malicious 
Mischief 3 
- CFTS 

 

OH  : 01/26/2026 
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6 03/11/2026 25-1-00699-5 PORTER, 
CHRHONDA A. 

10461644 
CCN:1788121 

01/04/1982   OUT 
   

 

HENNING, 
SARAH E. 

 

 

  

 

CONT SUBS 
SCHD I/II-
NARC/IV-FLN 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Violation 
of VUCSA: 
2 counts & 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 01/28/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

7 02/18/2026 24-1-06795-3 RICHARDSON, 
QUINTON T. 

10642849 
CCN: 

12/24/1988   OUT 
   

 

OCHSNER UTT, 
ALICIA 

 

 

  

 

CONT SUBS 
SCHD I/II-
NARC/IV-FLN 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Ct. 1 
Conspiracy 
to Commit 
VUCSA – 
PWI 

 

OH  : 01/21/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

 

 


